OrderN : 02012

1,8-1,95 kg f@@’
S 7012 m

Radio system you'll need} ~——
F_ —]— - 2560 mm
- | 5-channel
F-m/T L 1230 mm with 6 servos
« g
T @ — ailerons—ﬂaps:_ 4x HS - 82MG |
50,6 dm? elevator: Ix Topmodel SS 1816
35,6-38,6 g/dm’ rudder: 1x HS - 82MG
Mega ACn 22/3S

MVVS 3.5/960

3S LiP0 2.2 - 3.2Ah

/




ELECTRA PRO kit

GB - USA

IN° pitce | Désignation Matériau, dimensions Vrac | Sachet Part# | Part name Material, dimensions Loose | Inba
plan 01 general plan 01
notice de montage 01 building instructions 0l
1 fuselape fibre de verre époxy 01 1 fuseclage fibreglass 01
1-2 platine radio direction CTP3 mm 50x45 mm 01 1-2 servo tray mudder plywood 3 mm 30%45 mm 0l
121 platine radio profondeur |  bois dur 10x10x17 mm 02 1-21 servo tray elevator hard wood 10x10x17 mm 02
1-6 patin de queue nylon MPJ2700N 01 1-6 tail skid nylon M J2700N 01
1-7 platine accu CTP3 mm 190x50 mm 01 1-7 battery tray phvwood 3 mm 190x50 mm ]!
1-71 couple avant CTP3 mm 57x2% mm 1] 1-71 front former plywood 3 mm 5728 mm 0l
1-72 couple amére balsa 5 mm 45x% mm 01 1-72 rear former balsa 5 mm 45x% mm o1
1-73 renfort balsa 5x5x50 mm 01 1-73 reinforcement balsa 5x5x50 mm 01
1-3 butés accu balsa 10x10x40 mm, crochet, élastigue 1+2+1 1-8 hattery stop balsa 10x10x40, hook, rubber 1+2+
2 aile palystyréne - balsa 03 2 wing foam core - balsa 03
2-1 ailgron polystyrine - balsa 02 2-1 aileron foam core - balsa {32
2-11 volet de courburc polystyréne - balsa 02 2-11 flap foam core - balsa 02
24 clé d’aile CAP& 5x150 mm 02 24 wing joiner piano wire £} 5x150 mm 02
2-21 téton de calage CAP & 3x20 mm 02 2-21 centering pin plano wire @3x20 mm 02
2-23 winglet fibre de verre &époxy 02 2-23 winelet fibreplass 2
2-24 fixation winglet tourillon @ 3x30 mm 04 2-24 winglet fixing dowel & 3x30 mm 04
2.2 vis fixation aile acier M5 {2 2-2 wing fixing screw steel M5 02
2-3 £crou prisonnier M3 02 2-3 captive nut M5 02
2-31 platine éorou CTP5x25 mm 02 2-31 nut mount plywood 5%25 mm 02
2-4 fixation servo aile polyuréthane (3 2-4 Servo wing mount polyurethan 08
2-41 carénage servo aile ABS 3 65 mm 04 2-41 wing servo cover ABS plastic © 65 mm 04
2-5 tringlerie aileron-volet CAP@ 2, longueur 100 mm 04 2-5 aileron-flap pushrod piano wire @ 2, length 100 mm 04
2-6 chape MPJ2110, nylon M2 04 2-6 clovig MPI2110, nylon M2 04
2-8 pulgnol alleron-volet plagque époxy 1.5 mm 04 2-8 aileron-flap hom epoxy plate 1,5 mm 04
3 empennage horizontal stucture balsa 01 3 horizomtal stabilazcr | balsa asscmbly 01
3-2 support stab. pendulaire|  fibre de verre époxy 0l 3-2 stabilazer support fibreglass 01
3-3 axe CAP® 4x17 mim 01 3-3 axle plano wire & 4x17 mm 01
3-4 vis fixation stab. nylon M4x10 mm 01 3-4 stabilazer fixing screw | nylon M4x10 mm 01
3-5 tningleric profondeur CAPE 2x200 mm {1 3-5 elevator link plano wire £ 2x200 mm 01
3-7 chape + écrou MPJ2140, M2 1+1 3-7 clevis + nut MPJ2140, M2 1+-1
4 dérive structure balsa 0l 4 fin balsa assembly 01
4-1 cible aller-retour MPI2302N 01 4-1 rudder control cables | MPJ2302N 1
4-11 sortie cdbles gaine plastique longueur 20 mm 02 4-11 exit rudder control plastic tube, lenght 20 mm 02
4-2 guignol de direction plague époxy 1,5 mm 01 4-2 horn rudder gpoxy plats 1,5 mm 01
4-3 fermeture ¢tambot balsa 6 mm 0l 4-3 closing strip balsa 6 mm {1
(3] VETTIETE fibre de verre époxy 01 6 canopy fibreplass 0l
f-1 téton avant CAPA 1.5 mm 01 6-1 fromt locating pin plano wire @ 1.5 01
6-2 fixation verriére crochet + élastique 3+l 6-2 canopy fixing hook + rubber 3]
7 décoration planche auto-collants 01 7 stickers 01
11 charniére MPI2502N 02 11 pinned hinge MPJ2502N a2
ATTENTION I

Ce modele a construire n'est pas un jouet, il ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 14 ans.

Line mauvaise utilisation de ce mateériel peut provoquer des dommages matériels ou corporels. Vous étes pleinement responsable lorsque vous utilisez votre mod
le. Volez & une distance de sécurité des zones habitées,
Soyez sOr que personne n'émet sur la méme fréquence que vous.
ATTENTION 11

This model construction kit is not a toy and is not suitable for children under the age of 14.

Incorrect use of this material could cause material damage ou personal injury. You are fully responsable for your actions when you use this model.

Fly at a safe distance from occupied zones. Be sure that no one else is using the same frequency as you.



ELECTRA PRO —yopmoDeL. CZ

Kat. ¢&. 02012
Polozka | Niazev dilu Material, rozmér Volné / ks | Balicek/ ks
Vvykresova dokumentace 01 -
MontéZni ndvod 01 -

1 Trup laminat 01 -
1-2 Drzak serva SOP pieklizka 3 x 50 x 45 mm - 01
1-21 Drzak serva VOP lipa 10x 10 x 17 mm - (2
1-6 Ochranna botka mala MPJ 27 00 01
1-7 Drzak aku pireklizka 3 x 50 x 190 mm - 01
1-71 PtepaZka pieklizka 3 x 57 x 28 - 01
1-72 | Piepazka Bs5x45x9 - 01
1-73 Vyztuha drziku Bs5x 5 x50 - 01
1-8 Uchyceni aku Bs 10 x 10 x 40, hacek - 01 +02

2 Kiidlo polystyren - balsa 03 -
2-1 Ktidélko polystyren - balsa 02 -
2-11 Klapka Polystyren - balsa 02 -
24 Spojka kiidla ocel @ 5 x 150 mm - 02
2-21 Aretacni kolik @3 x 20 mm - 02
2-23 Koncovy oblouk laminat - 02
2-24 Fixace koncového oblouku &3 x 30 - 04
2-2 Uchyceni kiidla sroub M35 - 02
2-3 Uchyceni kiidla matice M35 - 02
2-31 PodloZka matice picklizka 5 x 23 - 02
2-4 Drzdk serva polyuretan - 08
2-41 | Krytka serva ABS folie & 65 mm - 04
2-5 Tahlo kiidélka a klapky drat @ 2 mm 1= 100 mm - 04
2-6 Vidli¢ka mal4 plast MPJ 2110 - 04
2-8 Paka kfidélka sklotextit 1,5 mm - 04

3 Vyikovka balsa konstruké&ni 01 -
3-2 LoZe vySkovky plast - 01
3-3 Cep loze ocel @4 x 17 mm - 01
3-4 Uchyceni vyskovky Sroub plast M 4 x 10 mm - 01
3-5 Tahlo vyskovky ocel @ 2 x 200 mm - 01
3-7 Vidlicka kovova M 2, matice M 2 MPJ 21 40 - 01+01

4 Smérovka konstrukéni - balsa 01 -
4-1 Lankovy nahon smérovky MPJ 2302 N - 01
4-11 Krytka nahonu bowden, 1= 20 mm - 02
4-2 Paka smérovky sklotextit 1,5 mm - 01
4-3 Steven balsa 6 mm 01 -

6 Kabina laminat 01 -
6-1 Uchyceni kabiny drat ocel & 1,5mm - 01
6-2 Uchyceni kabiny hacek + gumicka - 03 + 01

7 Obtisky 01 -

11 Zavésy kormidel MPJ 2502 N - 02




®.




Copyright © |




I

flap servo
2) _ ?} i

3) for aileron servo
~ 650 mm




e W bl ‘
3 3 1

Cnpyrlght © . o




e e O

-
FE -
I.. Eﬂ
S, e
T iR, o T
el I.F_.H:E R i
et o B ) ¥

............... et

———

16)




@5

239 -40 mm




@ - OoK!

75-80 mm

| Copyrig o







